
Automotive Technology Advisory Committee 

2020/2021 Academic Years 

Individual Company or Agency Membership 
Qualification 

Contact Information 

Dr. Trevor 
Albertson 

LCC 
President/Superintendent 

Non-Voting 530-251-8820 
talbertson@lassencollege.edu 

 
CTE Dean 
Roxanna 
Haynes 

LCC Non-Voting 530-251-8839 
rhaynes@lassencollege.edu 

J.R. 
Thompson 

Hy-Tech Auto 
 

Owner 

Voting 530-386-5519 
jr@mtlassenloghomes.com 

Bob Dowd Lithia Reno Subaru 
 

Parts Manager 

Voting 775-233-4848 
rdowd@lithia.com 

Fran Oberg LCC 
 

Executive Assistant 

Non-voting 530-257-6181X8891 
foberg@lassencollege.edu 

Lisa 
Gardiner 

LCC 
 

Work Experience 
Coordinator 

Non-voting 530-251-8856 
lgardiner@lassencollege.edu 

Chris 
Johnson 

Susanville Ford  
General Manager 

Voting 888-562-9989x502 
cjohnson@susanvilleautocenter.com 

Chrissy 
Adams 

Alliance For Workforce 
Development 

 
Career Advisor 

Voting 530-257-5057 
cadams@ncen.org 

Scott Purdy Les Schwab Tires 
 

Manager 

Voting 530-816-0595 
Scott.j.purdy@lesschwab.com 

Terry 
Jackson 

Jackson’s Service Center 
 

Owner 

Voting 530-257-5309 

Jeff Oliver LCC  
 

Automotive Adjunct 
Instructor 

Voting 530-251-8812 
joliver@lassencollege.edu 

Orrin 
Casteel 

LCC Automotive Adjunct 
Instructor 

Voting 530-251-8812 
ocasteel@lassencollege.edu 

Christy Rose K-12 SWP Coordinator Voting 530-251-1159 
Christy.Rose@lassenhigh.org 



 


